



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2019.15  
Contract Type: Contract

GRAY SERVICE PLAZA -  
FUEL SYSTEM REPLACEMENT  
MILE 58.8 NB  
07/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>
SRS Petroleum Services - West Bridgewater, MA	\$1,721,439.00
Sargent Corporation - Stillwater, ME	\$2,396,284.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2019.15  
Contract Type: Contract

**GRAY SERVICE PLAZA -  
FUEL SYSTEM REPLACEMENT  
MILE 58.8 NB  
07/18/2019 11:00:00 AM**

**SRS Petroleum Services  
West Bridgewater, MA**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.17	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	80.00	20.00	\$1,600.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	340.00	15.00	\$5,100.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	TON	535.00	125.00	\$66,875.00
203.2334	Disposal/Treatment of Contaminated Groundwater	GAL	300000.00	0.35	\$105,000.00
206.061	Structural Earth Excavation - Drainage Minor Structures Below Grade	CY	25.00	50.00	\$1,250.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	450.00	35.00	\$15,750.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	90.00	37.00	\$3,330.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	Ton	220.00	200.00	\$44,000.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	Ton	130.00	160.00	\$20,800.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Base Course)	Ton	130.00	200.00	\$26,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	Gal	130.00	5.00	\$650.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	1110.00	3.00	\$3,330.00
502.701	Concrete Gas Island and Slab	CY	74.00	1050.00	\$77,700.00
502.702	Concrete Diesel Island and Slab	CY	37.00	950.00	\$35,150.00
502.703	Concrete Fuel Tank Slab	CY	39.00	850.00	\$33,150.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	12200.00	1.00	\$12,200.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	12200.00	1.25	\$15,250.00
524.3	Temporary Structural Support	EA	1.00	76000.00	\$76,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority (500 LF)	LS	1.00	12000.00	\$12,000.00
603.165	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	60.00	80.00	\$4,800.00
603.169	15 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	300.00	80.00	\$24,000.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	1.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00
604.248	Catch Basin Type F6	EA	1.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00
604.3	Oil-water Separator	EA	1.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2019.15**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**GRAY SERVICE PLAZA -  
 FUEL SYSTEM REPLACEMENT  
 MILE 58.8 NB  
 07/18/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.265	Terminal End - single rail- Galvanized steel	EA	4.00	750.00	\$3,000.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	3.00	65.00	\$195.00
606.3605	Guardrail Remove and Reset	LF	187.50	354.00	\$66,375.00
607.18	6 Foot Chain Link Safety Fence	LF	500.00	20.00	\$10,000.00
609.31	Curb Type 3	LF	120.00	15.00	\$1,800.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	9.00	200.00	\$1,800.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	18.00	10.00	\$180.00
615.07	Loam	CY	80.00	40.00	\$3,200.00
618.13	Seeding Method Number 1	Unit	5.00	150.00	\$750.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	Unit	5.00	25.00	\$125.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	350.00	\$350.00
622.1	Transplanting Shrub	EA	13.00	150.00	\$1,950.00
626.13	18" X 12" X 18" Quazite Junction Box	EA	1.00	550.00	\$550.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	70.00	2.50	\$175.00
626.32	24 Inch Diameter Foundation	EA	2.00	1250.00	\$2,500.00
626.36	Remove or Modify Concrete Foundation	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
627.73	Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape	LF	840.00	1.00	\$840.00
627.731	Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape	LF	100.00	1.00	\$100.00
627.733	4" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line	LF	650.00	1.00	\$650.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	20.00	70.00	\$1,400.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	20.00	140.00	\$2,800.00
631.172	Truck Large (including operator)	HR	40.00	110.00	\$4,400.00
631.221	Small Front End Loader (including operator)	HR	20.00	140.00	\$2,800.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (including operator)	HR	12.00	12.00	\$144.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	80.00	\$1,600.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standards	EA	2.00	2000.00	\$4,000.00
634.23	Temporary Lighting	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
639.19	Field Office, Type B	EA	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	1.00	350.00	\$350.00
652.33	Drum	EA	70.00	55.00	\$3,850.00
652.34	Cones	EA	25.00	20.00	\$500.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2019.15  
Contract Type: Contract

GRAY SERVICE PLAZA -  
FUEL SYSTEM REPLACEMENT  
MILE 58.8 NB  
07/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	140.00	20.00	\$2,800.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
655.101	#6 AWG Wire	LF	180.00	1.50	\$270.00
655.11	#10 AWG Wire	LF	90.00	1.00	\$90.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in place	EA	12.00	10.00	\$120.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	280.00	3.00	\$840.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
800.01	Removal of Underground Tanks (Gasoline and Diesel)	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
800.02	Underground Tank Installation (Gasoline and Diesel)	LS	1.00	530000.00	\$530,000.00
800.03	Aboveground Diesel Tank Installation	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
800.04	Aboveground Gasoline Tank Installation	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
800.5	New Canopy (Diesel)	LS	1.00	115000.00	\$115,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$1,721,439.00</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2019.15**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**GRAY SERVICE PLAZA -  
 FUEL SYSTEM REPLACEMENT  
 MILE 58.8 NB  
 07/18/2019 11:00:00 AM**

**Sargent Corporation**  
**Stillwater, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.17	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	LS	1.00	65000.00	\$65,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	80.00	30.00	\$2,400.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	340.00	32.00	\$10,880.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	LS	1.00	24000.00	\$24,000.00
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	TON	535.00	120.00	\$64,200.00
203.2334	Disposal/Treatment of Contaminated Groundwater	GAL	300000.00	0.22	\$66,000.00
206.061	Structural Earth Excavation - Drainage Minor Structures Below Grade	CY	25.00	42.00	\$1,050.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	450.00	48.00	\$21,600.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	90.00	64.00	\$5,760.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	Ton	220.00	180.00	\$39,600.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	Ton	130.00	180.00	\$23,400.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Base Course)	Ton	130.00	180.00	\$23,400.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	Gal	130.00	6.00	\$780.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	1110.00	8.00	\$8,880.00
502.701	Concrete Gas Island and Slab	CY	74.00	1200.00	\$88,800.00
502.702	Concrete Diesel Island and Slab	CY	37.00	1200.00	\$44,400.00
502.703	Concrete Fuel Tank Slab	CY	39.00	1000.00	\$39,000.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	12200.00	1.00	\$12,200.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	12200.00	1.00	\$12,200.00
524.3	Temporary Structural Support	EA	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority (500 LF)	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
603.165	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	60.00	98.00	\$5,880.00
603.169	15 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	300.00	98.00	\$29,400.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	1.00	5500.00	\$5,500.00
604.248	Catch Basin Type F6	EA	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
604.3	Oil-water Separator	EA	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2019.15**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**GRAY SERVICE PLAZA -  
 FUEL SYSTEM REPLACEMENT  
 MILE 58.8 NB  
 07/18/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.265	Terminal End - single rail- Galvanized steel	EA	4.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	3.00	150.00	\$450.00
606.3605	Guardrail Remove and Reset	LF	187.50	50.00	\$9,375.00
607.18	6 Foot Chain Link Safety Fence	LF	500.00	25.00	\$12,500.00
609.31	Curb Type 3	LF	120.00	20.00	\$2,400.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	9.00	94.00	\$846.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	18.00	6.00	\$108.00
615.07	Loam	CY	80.00	62.00	\$4,960.00
618.13	Seeding Method Number 1	Unit	5.00	100.00	\$500.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	Unit	5.00	75.00	\$375.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
622.1	Transplanting Shrub	EA	13.00	200.00	\$2,600.00
626.13	18" X 12" X 18" Quazite Junction Box	EA	1.00	750.00	\$750.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	70.00	15.00	\$1,050.00
626.32	24 Inch Diameter Foundation	EA	2.00	2000.00	\$4,000.00
626.36	Remove or Modify Concrete Foundation	EA	2.00	800.00	\$1,600.00
627.73	Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape	LF	840.00	6.00	\$5,040.00
627.731	Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape	LF	100.00	6.00	\$600.00
627.733	4" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line	LF	650.00	2.00	\$1,300.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	20.00	42.00	\$840.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	20.00	134.00	\$2,680.00
631.172	Truck Large (including operator)	HR	40.00	88.00	\$3,520.00
631.221	Small Front End Loader (including operator)	HR	20.00	134.00	\$2,680.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (including operator)	HR	12.00	250.00	\$3,000.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	62.00	\$1,240.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standards	EA	2.00	2200.00	\$4,400.00
634.23	Temporary Lighting	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
639.19	Field Office, Type B	EA	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
652.33	Drum	EA	70.00	75.00	\$5,250.00
652.34	Cones	EA	25.00	15.00	\$375.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2019.15  
Contract Type: Contract

GRAY SERVICE PLAZA -  
FUEL SYSTEM REPLACEMENT  
MILE 58.8 NB  
07/18/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	140.00	25.00	\$3,500.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
655.101	#6 AWG Wire	LF	180.00	2.00	\$360.00
655.11	#10 AWG Wire	LF	90.00	1.50	\$135.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in place	EA	12.00	10.00	\$120.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	280.00	5.00	\$1,400.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	230000.00	\$230,000.00
800.01	Removal of Underground Tanks (Gasoline and Diesel)	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
800.02	Underground Tank Installation (Gasoline and Diesel)	LS	1.00	850000.00	\$850,000.00
800.03	Aboveground Diesel Tank Installation	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
800.04	Aboveground Gasoline Tank Installation	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
800.5	New Canopy (Diesel)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$2,396,284.00</b>